L'1500061650

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
	L			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

ł

000295400440

02/24/17--01024--003 **50.00

FILED 2017 FEB 24 P 3: 28 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



Robert MacDonald Attorney at Law

Gateway Center 1000 Legion Place, Ste. 1000 Orlando, Florida 32801

Ph: (407) 578-1334 Fax: (407) 578-2347 rmacdonald@boginmunns.com

رب

280

Reply to: P.O. Box 2807 Orlando, FL 32802-2807 Attorney at Law

February 23, 2017

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Div. of Corp. – Limited Liability Filing Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Franklin Crossroads, LLC District 7, LLC

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed for processing are appropriately executed Statements of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both for Limited Liability Company, for the following:

- 1. Franklin Crossroads, LLC;
- 2. District 7, LLC

Also enclosed is this firm's check number 717993, in the amount of \$50.00, representing fees and costs required for same. Thank you for your assistance, should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Bogin, Munns & Munns, P.A.

Bv:

Robert MacDonald

RSM/djs Enclosures

www.BoginMunns.com

Orlando 🗉 Clermont 🗉 Cocoa 🗉 Daytona 🗉 Deltona 🗉 Gainesville 🛎 Kissimmee 🗉 Leesburg 🖬 Melbourne 🖬 Ocala 🖷 The Villages 🗘

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company: District 7, LLC	С		
2. (a)	230 Ernestine Street Orlando El 32801	(b) 230 Ernestine Street, Orlando, FL 32801		
2. (4)	Principal office address of limited liability company: (<i>Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS</i>)	Mailing address of limited liability company: (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)		
3.	04/08/2015 Date of filing/registration in Florida	L1500006 4.	61650 Document number	
5. (a)	Pohl & Short, P.A.			
	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of the Florida Dept. of State 280 Canton Ave., Ste 410, Winter Park, FL 32789 Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS)		2017 TALL	
	280 Canton Ave., Suite 410			
	Winter Park	32789		
(b)	Bogin Munns & Munns, P.A. Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered Office address</u> : Attention: Robert S MacDonald		B 24 P 3: 28 ASSEE, FLORIDA	
	NEW Registered Office Address:			
	1000 Legion Place, Suite 1000		<u>.</u>	
	Orlando, FL	_32801		
the cha agent was/w the art	imited liability company is not organized under the lav ange or changes are made, the Florida street address of will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited list ere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of icles of organization or the operating agreement of the uture of a member or authorized representative of a member	the registered office ability company, it is of the limited liability	e and the business office of the registered s hereby confirmed that the change(s) y company or as otherwise provided in	
provis the ob- to mer notifie	by accept the appointment as registered agent and agr ions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as provide ely reflect a change in the registered office address, i d in writing of this marge. where of Registered Agent	ree to act in this cape performance of my a d for in Chapter 605 hereby confirm that i	ucity. I further agree to comply with the tuties, and I am familiar with and accept , F.S. Or, if this document is being filed the limited liability company has been	

Division of Corporations • P.O. Box 6327 • Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00

mat -

1 .